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A Resolution commending Lindsey Williams; 

congratulating her upon her selection as 2006 

America’s Miss National Teenager; and directing 

distribution. 

 

 

 

WHEREAS, America’s National Teenager Scholarship Organization 

was founded more than 35 years ago to recognize outstanding young 

women throughout the country and help them reach their educational 

goals.  America’s National Teenager Scholarship Organization 

promotes academics and community service.  Scholarships are awarded 

to winners on both state and national levels based on scholastic 

achievement, community involvement, leadership qualities, and 

communications skills.  Teens from across the nation vie for top 

honors in events ranging from academic achievement, interview, poise 

and personality, and personal expression; and 

 

WHEREAS, Lindsey Williams, a 17-year-old from Sapulpa, Oklahoma, 

is a four-year member of the National Honor Society, the 2003 

Oklahoma Delegate to the National Congressional Student Leadership 

Conference, and has been awarded over $150,000 in national 

scholarships.  Her community service in more than ten programs 

includes Girl Power, Drug Free Youth, Children’s Miracle Network 

Telethon, Pregnancy Prevention Panel, mentoring and reading at 

elementary and middle schools, and Meals on Wheels.  She is a sports 

trainer for her high school football team, played the lead roles in 

several theater productions, is a school Advanced and Jazz Choir 

member, class officer, and prom coordinator.  She is listed in 

“Who’s Who Among America’s High School Students”.  Her professional 

ambition is to obtain a degree in dentistry; and 
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WHEREAS, Lindsey Williams, after eight days of competition in 

Nashville, Tennessee, was crowned 2006 America’s Miss National 

Teenager.  She was awarded a $10,000 cash scholarship, a personal 

computer, a full four-year scholarship to Oklahoma City University, 

a trip to the Miss America Pageant, and a personal appearance 

contract that will take her across the country during the next year. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE 2ND SESSION 

OF THE 50TH OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE: 

 

THAT the Oklahoma State Senate commends Lindsey Williams for her 

service to the Oklahoma State Senate as page despite other competing 

opportunities. 

 

THAT the Oklahoma State Senate congratulates Lindsey Williams 

upon her selection as 2006 America’s Miss National Teenager and 

wishes her well in all future endeavors. 

 

THAT a copy of this resolution be distributed to Lindsey 

Williams, 2006 America’s Miss National Teenager. 

 

Adopted by the Senate the 14th day of March, 2006. 

 

 

 

  

Presiding Officer of the Senate 

 

 

 


